
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

  



 
 

Syllabus 

(36 Hours) 

Module 1: Introduction to Business and Innovation (4 Hours) 

Session 1: Introduction to Business 

1. Definition and Principles of Business 

2. Overview of Successful Business Ventures 

Session 2: Introduction to Innovation 

1. Importance of Innovation in the Modern Economy 

2. Introduction to the Innovative Mindset 

Module 2: Identifying Opportunities (4 Hours) 

Session 3: Identifying Opportunities 

1. Recognizing Market Gaps and Needs 

2. Conducting Market Research and Feasibility Studies 

Session 4: Identifying Customer Gaps 

1. Understanding Customer Behavior and Preferences 

2. Generating Business Ideas Based on Customer Insights 

Module 3: Business Planning (4 Hours) 

Session 5: Business Planning Basics 

1. Components of a Comprehensive Business Plan 

2. Setting Clear Business Goals and Objectives 

Session 6: Financial Planning and Risk Management 



 
 

1. Financial Planning and Budgeting 

2. Risk Assessment and Mitigation Strategies 

Module 4: Legal, Regulatory, and Funding Considerations (16 Hours) 

Session 7: Legal and Regulatory Framework 

1. Overview of Legal Structures for Businesses 

2. Understanding Intellectual Property Rights 

Session 8: Regulatory Compliance 

1. Compliance with Local and National Regulations 

2. Contract Drafting and Negotiation Skills 

Session 9: Funding Strategies 

1. Exploring Various Sources of Funding 

2. Creating a Compelling Pitch for Investors 

Session 10: Financial Management 

1. Financial Management and Budgeting 

2. Building a Realistic Financial Forecast 

Module 5: Marketing, Branding, and Operations (16 Hours) 

Session 11: Marketing Strategy Development 

1. Developing a Marketing Strategy 

2. Branding Essentials for Startups 

Session 12: Digital Marketing Techniques 

1. Social Media and Digital Marketing 

2. Customer Acquisition and Retention Strategies 



 
 

Session 13: Operations Management 

1. Efficient Business Operations 

2. Supply Chain Management 

Session 14: Technology and Human Resources 

1. Human Resource Management for Startups 

2. Technology and Automation in Business Processes 

Module 6: Networking, Pitching, and Presenting (16 Hours) 

Session 15: Networking Fundamentals 

1. Importance of Networking in Entrepreneurship 

2. Building a Professional Network 

Session 16: Building Partnerships 

1. Establishing Partnerships and Collaborations 

2. Effective Communication in Business Relationships 

Session 17: Pitching Skills 

1. Refining the Business Pitch 

2. Presentation Skills and Public Speaking 

Session 18: Presentation and Reflection 

1. Handling Q&A Sessions with Potential Investors 

2. Celebration and Reflection on the Business Journey 

  



 
 

 

Schedule 

Session Content Time Date 

S 1 

Introduction to Business 

1) Definition and principles of Business 

2) Overview of successful business ventures 3PM-5PM 4th Sept, 2023 

S 2 

Introduction to Innovation 

1) Importance of innovation in the modern economy 

2) Introduction to the innovative mindset 3PM-5PM 6th Sept, 2023 

S 3 

Identifying Opportunities 

1) Recognizing market gaps and needs 

2) Conducting market research and feasibility studies 3PM-5PM 8th Sept, 2023 

S 4 

Identifying customer gap 

1) Understanding customer behavior and preferences 

2) Identifying potential business ideas and 

opportunities 3PM-5PM 11th Sept, 2023 

S 5 

Business Planning Basics 

1) Components of a comprehensive business plan 

2) Setting clear business goals and objectives 3PM-5PM 13th Sept, 2023 

S 6 

Financial Risk Management 

1) Financial planning and budgeting 

2) Risk assessment and mitigation strategies 3PM-5PM 15th Sept, 2023 

S 7 

Legal and Regulatory Considerations 

1) Overview of legal structures for businesses 

2) Understanding intellectual property rights 3PM-5PM 18th Sept, 2023 

S 8 

Regulatory Compliance 

1) Compliance with local and national regulations 

2) Contract drafting and negotiation skills 3PM-5PM 20th Sept, 2023 

S 9 

Funding Strategies 

1) Exploring various sources of funding 

2) Creating a compelling pitch for investors 3PM-5PM 22nd Sept, 2023 

S 10 

Financing Management 

1) Financial management and budgeting 

2) Building a realistic financial forecast 3PM-5PM 25th Sept, 2023 

S 11 

Marketing Strategy and Development 

1) Developing a marketing strategy 

2) Branding essentials for startups 3PM-5PM 27th Sept, 2023 

S 12 

Digital Marketing Techniques 

1) Social media and digital marketing 

2) Customer acquisition and retention strategies 3PM-5PM 29th Sept, 2023 



 
 

S 13 

Operations and Management 

1) Efficient business operations 

2) Supply chain management 3PM-5PM 3rd Oct, 2023 

S 14 

Technology and Human Resources 

1) Human resource management for startups 

2) Technology and automation in business processes 3PM-5PM 4th Oct, 2023 

S 15 

Networking Fundamentals 

1) Importance of networking in entrepreneurship 

2) Building a professional network 3PM-5PM 6th Oct, 2023 

S 16 

Building Relationships 

1) Establishing partnerships and collaborations 

2) Effective communication in business relationships 3PM-5PM 9th Oct, 2023 

S 17 

Pitching Skills 

1) Refining the business pitch 

2) Presentation skills and public speaking 3PM-5PM 11th Oct, 2023 

S 18 

Presentation and R 

1) Handling Q&A sessions with potential investors 

2) Celebration and reflection on the business journey 3PM-5PM 13th Oct, 2023 

 Assessment 3PM-4PM 16th Oct, 2023 

 

 



 
 

 Report 

Name of Activity Business Innovation and expansion strategies 

Date 4th September, 2023 to 13th October, 2023 

Venue Block B, Room No, 203 

Organised by Management Department 

Participation by BBA 2nd Year students 

No. of Participants 80 

Resource Person Mr. Deepanshu Yadav  

Activity Convener Mr. Sachin Kumar 

Objective The Business Innovation and expansion strategies, the primary 

objective is to equip students with a comprehensive understanding of 

the business and the practical skills required to initiate, manage, and 

grow successful ventures. By delving into various facets such as 

opportunity identification, business planning, legal considerations, 

funding strategies, marketing, operations, networking, and effective 

presentation skills, the program aims to foster an entrepreneurial 

mindset and empower students to navigate the complexities of the 

business landscape. Ultimately, the goal is to inspire and prepare 

students to embrace entrepreneurship as a viable career path, enabling 

them to contribute innovatively to the economy. 

Content 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Day 1: Introduction to Business 

On the first day, the resource person delivered an insightful session on 

the definition and principles of business. They explained that business 

involves the exchange of goods and services for profit and emphasized 

the importance of creating value for customers. The session provided a 

comprehensive overview of various types of businesses, from sole 

proprietorships to corporations. The resource person also discussed key 

principles such as profitability, sustainability, and ethical practices. 

They illustrated these concepts by showcasing successful business 

ventures, highlighting how they started, grew, and sustained their 

success. Real-world examples, such as tech startups and multinational 

corporations, were used to demonstrate how different business models 

operate. Participants gained a foundational understanding of what 

constitutes a business and the essential elements required for success. 

The session concluded with a Q&A segment, allowing participants to 

clarify doubts and engage in discussions about their business ideas. 



 
 

Day 2: Introduction to Innovation 

On the second day, the resource person introduced the importance of 

innovation in the modern economy. They explained how innovation 

drives growth, competitive advantage, and economic development. The 

session covered different types of innovation, including product, 

process, and business model innovation. The resource person 

emphasized the necessity of fostering an innovative mindset, 

encouraging participants to think creatively and challenge the status 

quo. Examples of groundbreaking innovations, such as the advent of 

the smartphone and the rise of electric vehicles, were discussed to 

illustrate the impact of innovation. Participants learned about the traits 

of successful innovators and the environments that nurture creativity. 

The session also included interactive activities where participants 

brainstormed innovative solutions to real-world problems, fostering a 

hands-on understanding of the concepts discussed. 

Day 3: Identifying Opportunities 

On the third day, the resource person focused on recognizing market 

gaps and needs. They explained how successful entrepreneurs identify 

opportunities by observing trends, understanding market dynamics, and 

listening to customer feedback. The session highlighted the importance 

of market research and feasibility studies in evaluating potential 

business ideas. Participants learned about various research methods, 

including surveys, focus groups, and data analysis. The resource person 

provided case studies of businesses that successfully identified and 

capitalized on market gaps. Through interactive exercises, participants 

practiced conducting basic market research and analyzing their findings 

to identify viable business opportunities. This session equipped them 

with the skills to systematically assess the potential of their business 

ideas. 

Day 4: Identifying Customer Gaps 

On the fourth day, the resource person discussed understanding 

customer behavior and preferences. They highlighted the significance 

of knowing the target audience and their needs. The session covered 

techniques for gathering customer insights, such as interviews, 

observation, and data analytics. The resource person shared examples 

of companies that successfully adapted their products and services 

based on customer feedback. Participants learned how to create 

customer personas and map customer journeys to better understand 

their target market. The session included practical exercises where 

participants identified potential business ideas and opportunities based 

on their understanding of customer gaps. By the end of the session, 

participants were better equipped to align their business ideas with 

customer needs and preferences. 

Day 5: Business Planning Basics 



 
 

On the fifth day, the resource person introduced the components of a 

comprehensive business plan. They explained the importance of a well-

structured business plan in guiding the business’s growth and securing 

funding. The session covered essential elements such as the executive 

summary, business description, market analysis, organizational 

structure, and financial projections. Participants were taught how to set 

clear business goals and objectives, ensuring that their plans were 

realistic and achievable. The resource person provided templates and 

examples of successful business plans, highlighting best practices and 

common pitfalls. Participants engaged in drafting their business plans, 

receiving feedback and guidance to refine their ideas. This session laid 

the groundwork for creating robust business plans. 

Day 6: Financial Risk Management 

On the sixth day, the resource person focused on financial planning and 

budgeting. They discussed the importance of sound financial 

management in sustaining a business. The session covered the basics 

of financial statements, cash flow management, and budgeting 

techniques. Participants learned how to create detailed financial plans 

that align with their business goals. The resource person also 

introduced risk assessment and mitigation strategies, explaining how to 

identify potential risks and develop contingency plans. Real-life 

examples of businesses that effectively managed financial risks were 

shared to illustrate key concepts. Through hands-on exercises, 

participants practiced financial planning and risk management, 

enhancing their ability to make informed financial decisions. 

Day 7: Legal and Regulatory Considerations 

On the seventh day, the resource person provided an overview of legal 

structures for businesses. They explained different business entities, 

including sole proprietorships, partnerships, and corporations, and their 

respective legal implications. The session also covered the importance 

of understanding intellectual property rights, including patents, 

trademarks, and copyrights. The resource person discussed how to 

protect business ideas and innovations through appropriate legal 

measures. Participants learned about the steps involved in registering a 

business and securing intellectual property rights. Practical examples 

and case studies were used to highlight the importance of legal 

considerations in business operations. By the end of the session, 

participants were better equipped to navigate the legal landscape of 

entrepreneurship. 

Day 8: Regulatory Compliance 

On the eighth day, the resource person focused on compliance with 

local and national regulations. They explained the significance of 

adhering to regulatory requirements to avoid legal issues and penalties. 

The session covered various compliance areas, including tax 

regulations, employment laws, and industry-specific standards. The 



 
 

resource person also discussed the importance of contract drafting and 

negotiation skills. Participants learned how to create and review 

contracts, ensuring that their business agreements were legally sound. 

Through role-playing exercises, participants practiced negotiating 

contracts and resolving disputes. This session provided a practical 

understanding of regulatory compliance and contractual agreements, 

essential for running a successful business. 

Day 9: Funding Strategies 

On the ninth day, the resource person explored various sources of 

funding for businesses. They discussed traditional financing options, 

such as bank loans and venture capital, as well as alternative methods 

like crowdfunding and angel investors. The session highlighted the 

importance of creating a compelling pitch to attract investors. 

Participants learned the key components of an effective pitch, including 

the problem statement, business solution, market opportunity, and 

financial projections. The resource person provided examples of 

successful pitches and shared tips on how to engage potential investors. 

Participants practiced creating and presenting their pitches, receiving 

constructive feedback to improve their presentations. 

Day 10: Financing Management 

On the tenth day, the resource person delved into financial management 

and budgeting. They emphasized the importance of maintaining 

accurate financial records and monitoring cash flow. The session 

covered budgeting techniques, cost control measures, and financial 

forecasting. Participants learned how to build realistic financial 

forecasts that aligned with their business plans. The resource person 

shared tools and software that could assist in financial management. 

Practical exercises involved creating budgets and financial forecasts for 

hypothetical business scenarios. By the end of the session, participants 

had a deeper understanding of financial management practices essential 

for sustaining their businesses. 

Day 11: Marketing Strategy and Development 

On the eleventh day, the resource person focused on developing a 

marketing strategy. They explained the importance of market research 

in understanding target audiences and positioning products effectively. 

The session covered branding essentials, including creating a brand 

identity and value proposition. Participants learned how to develop 

marketing plans that incorporated various channels, such as digital 

marketing, public relations, and advertising. The resource person 

provided examples of successful marketing campaigns and shared best 

practices. Through group activities, participants worked on developing 

marketing strategies for their business ideas, receiving feedback to 

refine their plans. 



 
 

Day 12: Digital Marketing Techniques 

On the twelfth day, the resource person introduced social media and 

digital marketing. They explained how digital marketing could enhance 

brand visibility and customer engagement. The session covered various 

digital marketing techniques, including search engine optimization 

(SEO), content marketing, and email campaigns. Participants learned 

how to create effective social media strategies and measure their 

success through analytics. The resource person also discussed customer 

acquisition and retention strategies, emphasizing the importance of 

building long-term relationships with customers. Interactive exercises 

involved creating digital marketing plans and analyzing case studies of 

successful digital marketing efforts. 

Day 13: Operations and Management 

On the thirteenth day, the resource person discussed efficient business 

operations. They explained the importance of streamlining processes to 

improve productivity and reduce costs. The session covered supply 

chain management, inventory control, and quality assurance. 

Participants learned how to create operational plans that ensured 

smooth business functions. The resource person shared examples of 

companies that excelled in operational efficiency. Practical exercises 

involved designing operational workflows and identifying areas for 

improvement. By the end of the session, participants understood the 

significance of efficient operations in achieving business success. 

Day 14: Technology and Human Resources 

On the fourteenth day, the resource person focused on human resource 

management and technology in business processes. They discussed the 

importance of hiring the right talent and fostering a positive work 

culture. The session covered recruitment strategies, employee 

development, and performance management. The resource person also 

introduced technology tools that could automate business processes and 

enhance productivity. Participants learned how to integrate technology 

into their operations and manage a tech-savvy workforce. Practical 

exercises involved developing HR plans and exploring technology 

solutions for business challenges. 

Day 15: Networking Fundamentals 

On the fifteenth day, the resource person emphasized the importance of 

networking in entrepreneurship. They explained how building a 

professional network could open doors to new opportunities, 

partnerships, and resources. The session covered networking strategies, 

including attending industry events, leveraging social media, and 

joining professional associations. Participants learned how to create 

and maintain meaningful connections. The resource person shared tips 

on effective networking, such as active listening and follow-up 



 
 

practices. Interactive activities involved networking simulations and 

role-playing exercises to build confidence and networking skills. 

Day 16: Building Relationships 

On the sixteenth day, the resource person discussed establishing 

partnerships and collaborations. They explained the benefits of 

strategic alliances and how they could enhance business growth. The 

session covered effective communication in business relationships, 

including negotiation techniques and conflict resolution. Participants 

learned how to identify potential partners and approach them with 

mutually beneficial proposals. The resource person shared examples of 

successful business partnerships and the factors that contributed to their 

success. Practical exercises involved developing partnership proposals 

and practicing negotiation skills. 

Day 17: Pitching Skills 

On the seventeenth day, the resource person focused on refining the 

business pitch. They emphasized the importance of a clear and 

compelling presentation to attract investors and stakeholders. The 

session covered presentation skills, including structuring the pitch, 

using visual aids, and engaging the audience. Participants learned 

techniques for overcoming public speaking anxiety and handling 

challenging questions. The resource person provided examples of 

effective pitches and shared tips on how to make a lasting impression. 

Participants practiced delivering their pitches, receiving feedback to 

improve their presentations. 

Day 18: Presentation and Reflection 

On the final day, the resource person guided participants through 

handling Q&A sessions with potential investors. They discussed 

strategies for addressing tough questions and maintaining composure 

under pressure. The session also included a celebration and reflection 

on the business journey. Participants shared their experiences, 

challenges, and achievements throughout the course. The resource 

person facilitated a discussion on lessons learned and future plans. This 

session provided an opportunity for participants to reflect on their 

growth and celebrate their progress, marking the end of their 

entrepreneurial training. 

Assessment At the end of the Business Innovation and expansion strategies 

program there was a MCQ assessment assigned to assess the 

understanding level of the students.  

Outcome of 

Activity 

The Business Innovation and expansion strategies has successfully 

equipped participants with essential knowledge and skills for 

entrepreneurship. They have gained a solid understanding of principles, 

identified viable opportunities, and developed robust business plans. 

Participants can confidently navigate legal considerations, secure 



 
 

 

 

List of Beneficiaries  

S. No 
Roll Number Student Name Registered 

1 220992105005 ABHINAY CHAUHAN Registered 

2 220992105011 ABHISHEK SHUKLA Registered 

3 220992105016 ADESH NAGAR Registered 

4 220992105020 ADITYA Registered 

5 220992105041 AKRAM ANSARI Registered 

6 220992105044 AKSHAT Registered 

7 220992105048 AKSHIT PANCHAL Registered 

8 220992105051 AMAN KUMAR Registered 

9 220992105084 ANSHU SINHA Registered 

10 220992105089 APRAJEETA RASTOGI Registered 

11 220992105091 ARCHIT RAWAT Registered 

12 220992105096 ARUSHI KUMARI Registered 

13 220992105114 BARSHA BISWAS Registered 

14 220992105119 CHARU CHAUHAN Registered 

15 220992105125 DEEPIKA AWANA Registered 

16 220992105128 DEVANSHI SRIVASTAVA Registered 

17 220992105132 DINKAR KUMAR Registered 

18 220992105136 ELANGBAM PREMKANTA SINGH Registered 

19 220992105140 GAGAN YADAV Registered 

20 220992105142 GAURANSHIKA PATHAK Registered 

21 220992105144 GAURAV KUMAR Registered 

22 220992105149 HAMID Registered 

23 220992105167 HIMANSHU Registered 

24 220992105169 HIMANSHU DIXIT Registered 

25 220992105174 HIMANSHU YADAV Registered 

26 220992105176 HRITIK Registered 

27 220992105186 KESHAV Registered 

28 220992105192 KIRTI VIRMANI Registered 

29 220992105197 KRISHNA SINGH Registered 

30 220992105199 KRITIKA KHETARPAL Registered 

31 220992105209 KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH Registered 

funding, and implement effective marketing and branding strategies. 

The program has fostered networking skills, pitch-perfect 

presentations, and an entrepreneurial mindset, preparing participants 

for future endeavors with resilience and innovation. Overall, the 

outcomes reflect a comprehensive readiness to succeed in the dynamic 

field of entrepreneurship. 



 
 

32 220992105214 LAKSHAY PANDEY Registered 

33 220992105219 MAHIKA MANISH Registered 

34 220992105221 MAMTA KUMARI Registered 

35 220992105230 MANVI RAWAL Registered 

36 220992105234 MD REHAN ALI Registered 

37 220992105236 MIDHUL BHATIA Registered 

38 220992105238 MOHAMMAD HASSAN ATIF Registered 

39 220992105245 MOHIT PRAJAPATI Registered 

40 220992105252 NAMITA YADAV Registered 

41 220992105256 NEERAJ KASANA Registered 

42 220992105258 NIKHIL Registered 

43 220992105268 OMKAR GUPTA Registered 

44 220992105271 PANKAJ Registered 

45 220992105288 PRIYANSHU GUPTA Registered 

46 220992105294 RACHIT Registered 

47 220992105296 RAHUL Registered 

48 220992105299 RAHUL KUMAR Registered 

49 220992105305 RANJAN KUMAR Registered 

50 220992105308 RAVISH RANJAN Registered 

51 220992105310 REKHA MING Registered 

52 220992105312 RISHAV RAJ Registered 

53 220992105315 RITESH RAWAL Registered 

54 220992105318 ROBERT THONGBAM Registered 

55 220992105345 SANJEEV Registered 

56 220992105353 SAURAV KUMAR JHA Registered 

57 220992105358 SHAKSHI SOLANKI Registered 

58 220992105360 SHASHANK Registered 

59 220992105368 SHIVAM PANDEY Registered 

60 220992105371 SHIVANI Registered 

61 220992105373 SHIVANI KUSHWAHA Registered 

62 220992105375 SHRISHTI Registered 

63 220992105389 SOURABH KHARI Registered 

64 220992105396 SUJAL KUMAR GERU Registered 

65 220992105400 SUMIT PAL Registered 

66 220992105404 SUNDARAM SINGH Registered 

67 220992105411 SUSHANT RANJAN KARYEE Registered 

68 220992105414 TANISHA JAISWAL Registered 

69 220992105418 TANMAY PATHAK Registered 

70 220992105421 TARUN BHATI Registered 

71 220992105433 UMAR KHAN Registered 

72 220992105435 UTKARSHA YADAV Registered 

73 220992105437 VANIKA GUPTA Registered 

74 220992105439 VANSHIKA SINGH Registered 

75 220992105445 VIKASH KUMAR Registered 



 
 

76 220992105450 VISHAL KUMAR Registered 

77 220992105455 VISHWAJEET BHADANA Registered 

78 220992105459 YASH RAJ Registered 

79 220992105462 YUG Registered 

80 220992105464 ZOHAIB SHAKEEL Registered 

 

Status of Students for Add on certificate of Business Innovation and expansion 

strategies: 

S. No Roll Number Student Name Registered Status 

1 220992105005 ABHINAY CHAUHAN Registered Completed 

2 220992105011 ABHISHEK SHUKLA Registered Completed 

3 220992105016 ADESH NAGAR Registered Completed 

4 220992105020 ADITYA Registered Completed 

5 220992105041 AKRAM ANSARI Registered Completed 

6 220992105044 AKSHAT Registered Completed 

7 220992105048 AKSHIT PANCHAL Registered Completed 

8 220992105051 AMAN KUMAR Registered Completed 

9 220992105084 ANSHU SINHA Registered Completed 

10 220992105089 APRAJEETA RASTOGI Registered Completed 

11 220992105091 ARCHIT RAWAT Registered Completed 

12 220992105096 ARUSHI KUMARI Registered Completed 

13 220992105114 BARSHA BISWAS Registered Completed 

14 220992105119 CHARU CHAUHAN Registered Completed 

15 220992105125 DEEPIKA AWANA Registered Completed 

16 220992105128 DEVANSHI SRIVASTAVA Registered Completed 

17 220992105132 DINKAR KUMAR Registered Completed 

18 
220992105136 

ELANGBAM PREMKANTA 

SINGH Registered Completed 

19 220992105140 GAGAN YADAV Registered Completed 

20 220992105142 GAURANSHIKA PATHAK Registered Completed 

21 220992105144 GAURAV KUMAR Registered Completed 

22 220992105149 HAMID Registered Completed 

23 220992105167 HIMANSHU Registered Completed 

24 220992105169 HIMANSHU DIXIT Registered Completed 

25 220992105174 HIMANSHU YADAV Registered Completed 



 
 

26 220992105176 HRITIK Registered Completed 

27 220992105186 KESHAV Registered Completed 

28 220992105192 KIRTI VIRMANI Registered Completed 

29 220992105197 KRISHNA SINGH Registered Completed 

30 220992105199 KRITIKA KHETARPAL Registered Completed 

31 220992105209 KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH Registered Completed 

32 220992105214 LAKSHAY PANDEY Registered Completed 

33 220992105219 MAHIKA MANISH Registered Completed 

34 220992105221 MAMTA KUMARI Registered Completed 

35 220992105230 MANVI RAWAL Registered Completed 

36 220992105234 MD REHAN ALI Registered Completed 

37 220992105236 MIDHUL BHATIA Registered Completed 

38 
220992105238 

MOHAMMAD HASSAN 

ATIF Registered Completed 

39 220992105245 MOHIT PRAJAPATI Registered Completed 

40 220992105252 NAMITA YADAV Registered Completed 

41 220992105256 NEERAJ KASANA Registered Completed 

42 220992105258 NIKHIL Registered Completed 

43 220992105268 OMKAR GUPTA Registered Completed 

44 220992105271 PANKAJ Registered Completed 

45 220992105288 PRIYANSHU GUPTA Registered Completed 

46 220992105294 RACHIT Registered Completed 

47 220992105296 RAHUL Registered Completed 

48 220992105299 RAHUL KUMAR Registered Completed 

49 220992105305 RANJAN KUMAR Registered Completed 

50 220992105308 RAVISH RANJAN Registered Completed 

51 220992105310 REKHA MING Registered Completed 

52 220992105312 RISHAV RAJ Registered Completed 

53 220992105315 RITESH RAWAL Registered Completed 

54 220992105318 ROBERT THONGBAM Registered Completed 

55 220992105345 SANJEEV Registered Completed 

56 220992105353 SAURAV KUMAR JHA Registered Completed 

57 220992105358 SHAKSHI SOLANKI Registered Completed 

58 220992105360 SHASHANK Registered Completed 



 
 

59 220992105368 SHIVAM PANDEY Registered Completed 

60 220992105371 SHIVANI Registered Completed 

61 220992105373 SHIVANI KUSHWAHA Registered Completed 

62 220992105375 SHRISHTI Registered Completed 

63 220992105389 SOURABH KHARI Registered Completed 

64 220992105396 SUJAL KUMAR GERU Registered Completed 

65 220992105400 SUMIT PAL Registered Completed 

66 220992105404 SUNDARAM SINGH Registered Completed 

67 
220992105411 

SUSHANT RANJAN 

KARYEE Registered Completed 

68 220992105414 TANISHA JAISWAL Registered Completed 

69 220992105418 TANMAY PATHAK Registered Completed 

70 220992105421 TARUN BHATI Registered Completed 

71 220992105433 UMAR KHAN Registered Completed 

72 220992105435 UTKARSHA YADAV Registered Completed 

73 220992105437 VANIKA GUPTA Registered Completed 

74 220992105439 VANSHIKA SINGH Registered Completed 

75 220992105445 VIKASH KUMAR Registered Completed 

76 220992105450 VISHAL KUMAR Registered Completed 

77 220992105455 VISHWAJEET BHADANA Registered Completed 

78 220992105459 YASH RAJ Registered Completed 

79 220992105462 YUG Registered Completed 

80 220992105464 ZOHAIB SHAKEEL Registered Completed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PROFILE OF THE RESOURCE PERSON  

 

Mr. Deepanshu Yadav (MBA) 

Specialized in the field of sourcing & end to end recruitment with effective Team 

Management. Offering expertise in building and growing business relationships, driving 

growth, and streamlining processes, through active engagement in the entrepreneurship 

events. 

4+ years of Corporate Experience.  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Photograph Glimpses 

 

Understanding the overview of successful business ventures using case study 

 



 
 

 

Understanding how to Identifying potential business ideas and opportunities 
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